Edgar Filing: MCKESSON CORP - Form 4

MCKESSC Form 4	ON CORP										
May 30, 20)14										
FOR			GEOU	DITIES		van		OMMISSION		PPROVA	Ĺ
	UNITED	SIAIES		ashingto				UMINISSION	OMB Number:	3235-	0287
if no lo subject Sectior Form 4 Form 5	to 16. or Filed pu	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,							Expires:January 31Expires:2005Estimated averageburden hours perresponse0.5		
obligat may co <i>See</i> Ins 1(b). (Print or Type	section 17			•	•	-	iny Act of Act of 1940	1935 or Section	l		
	-	_ *									
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> Seeger Laureen			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	MCKESSON CORP [MCK] (Check 3. Date of Earliest Transaction				ck all applicable)				
ONE POS	(Month/Day/Year) 05/29/2014				Director 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below) below) EVP,GC & Chief Compl. Officer						
	(Street)			nendment, I onth/Day/Yo	-	nal		6. Individual or Joi Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by O	ne Reporting P	erson	
SAN FRA	NCISCO, CA 941	104						Form filed by M Person	ore than One R	eporting	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Ta	ble I - Non	-Derivativ	ve Sec	urities Acqu	iired, Disposed of,	or Beneficia	lly Owned	1
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)			3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) Transactionor Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8) (A) or				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. 7. Nature of Ownership Indirect Form: Beneficial Direct (D) Ownership or Indirect (Instr. 4) (I) (Instr. 4)		ıl
Common Stock	05/29/2014			Code V S	Amount 7,488 (1)	(D) D	Price \$ 186.9061	0	D		
Common Stock	05/29/2014			М	5,750 (2)	А	\$ 83.51	5,750	D		
Common Stock	05/29/2014			S	5,750 (2)	D	\$ 186.8928	0	D		
Common Stock	05/29/2014			М	7,583 (2)	A	\$ 67.81	7,583	D		
Common Stock	05/29/2014			S	7,583 (2)	D	\$ 186.8928	0	D		

Edgar Filing: MCKESSON CORP - Form 4

Common Stock					1,3	61.3734 I		ofit-Sharing vestment		
Reminder: Report o		ine for each class of se	Per info req dis nur	rsons who ormation o juired to ro plays a cu mber.	o respond to contained in espond unle urrently valid	the collection this form are ss the form OMB contro	e not (9	1474 9-02)		
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)										
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	5. Number poof Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	ve Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) f		7. Title and Amount Underlying Securitie (Instr. 3 and 4)		
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amoun or Numbe of Shares	
Employee Stock Option (Right-to-buy)	\$ 83.51	05/29/2014		М	5,750 (2)	(3)	05/24/2018	Common Stock	5,75	
Employee Stock Option (Right-to-buy)	\$ 67.81	05/29/2014		М	7,583 (2)	<u>(4)</u>	05/25/2017	Common Stock	7,58	

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Seeger Laureen ONE POST STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104			EVP,GC & Chief Compl. Officer				
Signatures							
Donna Spinola, Attorney-in-fact	05/.	30/2014					
**Signature of Reporting Person		Date					

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Sale pursuant to a previously adopted plan, intended to comply with Rule 10b5-1(c).
- (2) Option exercise and sale pursuant to a previously adopted plan, intended to comply with Rule 10b5-1(c).
- (3) Option granted 5/24/2011 vests 25% per year, commencing on the 1st anniversary of the grant date.
- (4) Option granted 5/25/2010 vests 25% per year, commencing on the 1st anniversary of the grant date.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.